EXHIBIT 1--APPROVED RATES AND CHARGES EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, 2016

FORM 1B

SOLID WASTE

1ST CONTAINER

COLLECTION SERVICE RATES

Rate Adjustment

3.39%

SINGLE FAMILY DWELLING COLLECTION SERVICE in the SVSWA

CAN (32 GAL)
20 GAL CART
35 GAL CART
64 GAL CART
96 GAL CART

MONTHLY RATE

$29.29

$24.58

$29.88

$46.85

$58.56

Above rates include Solid Waste container requested, up to 96 gallons in Recycling and up to
96 gallons in Green Waste

RECYCLING

ADDITIONAL CONTAINER

CAN (32 GAL)
35 GAL CART
64 GAL CART
96 GAL CART

MONTHLY RATE

$14.64

$14.93

$23.43

$29.28

Can refers to customer owned 32 gallon container

ANCILLARY SERVICES

Backyard Service
Backyard Service

Difficult to Service

All of the below rates are per occurence.

Additio

nal Cart Exchange

Additional Cart Replacement

Excess On-Call Collection Capacity
Additional On-Call Collection Capatity
Un-containerized Material Surcharge
Return for Inaccessible Containers
Composting Bin Delivery

NSF Fee
Late Payment Fee

MONTHLY
RATE

$22.42

$7.48

150%

$83.53

$83.53

$58.62

$58.62

$0.59

$58.62

$117.23

$25.85

1.5%

SOLID WASTE MONTHLY
ADDITIONAL CONTAINER RATE
CAN (32 GAL)| $23.44
20 GAL CART|  $19.66
35 GAL CART|  $23.89
64 GAL CART|  $37.47
96 GALCART|  $46.85
GREEN WASTE MONTHLY
ADDITIONAL CONTAINER RATE
CAN (32 GAL)| $14.64
35 GAL CART|  $14.93
64 GAL CART|  $23.43
96 GALCART|  $29.28

for default services, 3 containers
each container
of base rate

each, in excess of 1 per year

each, in excess of subscribed container quantity

each yard, above 5 yards, for the included on-call collection
each yard, for subsequent on-call collections

per gallon, in excess of 1 occurrence

over 2 times per year

bad check fee
$5.00 minimum not compounded
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